Public Hearing – Zoning Board Member Removal February 25, 2013 5:45 p.m.

**PRESENT:** Supervisor Reiter; Councilmembers Marra, Palmer and Winkley; Deputy Supervisor Catlin; Town Attorneys Dowd and Davis; WWTP Chief Oper. Ritter; Building Inspector Masters, Police Chief Salada; 1 Press; 2 Residents and Clerk Donna Garfinkel

**EXCUSED:** Councilman Bax

## Palmer MOVED to open the Public Hearing, Seconded by Marra and Carried 4 - 0.

Clerk read Public Notice into record:

LEGAL NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held before the Town Board of the Town of Lewiston on Monday, the 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2013 at 5:45 pm at the Lewiston Town Hall, 1375 Ridge Road, Lewiston, NY for the purpose of removal of a member of the Zoning Board of Appeals for failure to comply with State mandated training and failure to attend regularly scheduled meetings in 2012. At such hearing, any person may be heard. By Order of the Town Board January 28, 2013

Supervisor said the situation has been resolved.

<u>Winkley MOVED to table the Public Hearing, Seconded by Palmer and Carried 4 – 0</u>.

## Marra MOVED to adjourn, Seconded by Palmer and Carried 4 – 0.

Respectfully Transcribed and Submitted by:

Donna Garfinkel Deputy Town Clerk